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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:38:04AM

Assembly District 61

 11,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 528 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,058 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,058 

 2,615 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 6,870 LETITIA A. JAMES

 247 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,684 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN GARNETT GOSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM VALELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,433 

Unrecorded  625 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:38:04AM

Assembly District 62

 4,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,345 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,345 

 1,643 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 1,468 LETITIA A. JAMES

 107 LEECIA R. EVE

 864 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE TRAPANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADALINA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BATTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,109 

Unrecorded  236 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:38:04AM

Assembly District 63

 6,587 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,020 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,020 

 2,197 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 3,227 LETITIA A. JAMES

 158 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,114 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY JOHN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEONARD P. RIENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,718 

Unrecorded  302 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:38:04AM

Assembly District 64

 3,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,997 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,997 

 1,392 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 1,535 LETITIA A. JAMES

 106 LEECIA R. EVE

 750 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KAPASSAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WESTORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,795 

Unrecorded  202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:38:04AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Richmond County

 25,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,425 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,420 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,420 

 7,847 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 13,100 LETITIA A. JAMES

 618 LEECIA R. EVE

 4,412 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KAPASSAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY JOHN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE TRAPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WESTORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEONARD P. RIENZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN GARNETT GOSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADALINA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BATTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:38:04AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Richmond County

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM VALELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,055 

Unrecorded  1,365 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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